

Notice of Acquisition of FSC® (COC Certification)

We inform you that Takasago Seishi Co., Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Yoshino Gypsum Co., Ltd. has acquired FSC® (Forest Stewardship Council®) forest certification (COC certification). We will continue our efforts to consider environmental conservation of forests and local communities while legally procuring raw materials and promoting the use of sustainable wood resources.

[Background]

The Organizing Committee for the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games drew up a plan to include FSC and other forest-certified wood as part of the standard for procuring sustainable wood used in facilities to be built by the Organizing Committee. Furthermore, due to the increasing demand for construction materials to use environmentally and socially friendly FSC certified materials, Takasago Seishi Co., Ltd, which manufactures the gypsum board liner for Yoshino Gypsum Co., Ltd. has established a production system for FSC (COC) certified paper.

[License Code of Takasago Seishi Co., Ltd: FSC-C132029]



[Grade of paper produced by Takasago Seishi Co., Ltd]

FSC® (COC) certified paper suitable for all gypsum board products of Yoshino Gypsum Co., Ltd.

[Contact information for inquires about our product using FSC® (COC) certified paper]

Technical Department, Yoshino Gypsum Co., Ltd.: 03-3890-4111 (Main phone number)

If you need to purchase FSC-certified materials for your construction project, please contact one of our sales offices.